P.O. Box 989

Somerset, KY 42502

Office of the Mayor Somerset

10.

11

12,

13.

14.

ALAN KECK

Office 606-679-6366
Fax 606-679-2481

www.cityofsomerset.com

Mayor

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Somerset City Council will meet in regular session on Monday December 9, 2019

at 6:00 pm at the Somerset Energy Center. The public is invited to attend.

Agenda

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Roll Call

Minutes of last meeting

Citizens Comments

Council Comments

Introduction of New SPD Officers — Claunch & Garner

Update on EMS Building Rehab Project

1%t Reading/Ordinance #19-35/Street Name Change from UK Drive to SCC Drive
1%t Reading/Ordinance #19-36/Zoning Ordinance/119 Young Street

2" Reading/Ordinance #19-33/Annexation of 2700 Hwy 27 (Tacos Johns)

2" Reading/Ordinance #19-34/Annexation of 444 Enterprise Dr (Am Vets Post#125)

Adjournment



