

Office 606-679-6366 Fax 606-679-2481 www.cityofsomerset.com

ALAN KECK Mayor

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Somerset City Council will meet in regular session on Monday December 9, 2019 at 6:00 pm at the Somerset Energy Center. The public is invited to attend.

<u>Agenda</u>

1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Moment of Silence
4.	Roll Call
5.	Minutes of last meeting
6.	Citizens Comments
7.	Council Comments
8.	Introduction of New SPD Officers – Claunch & Garner
9.	Update on EMS Building Rehab Project
10.	1st Reading/Ordinance #19-35/Street Name Change from UK Drive to SCC Drive
11.	1st Reading/Ordinance #19-36/Zoning Ordinance/119 Young Street
12.	2 nd Reading/Ordinance #19-33/Annexation of 2700 Hwy 27 (Tacos Johns)
13.	2 nd Reading/Ordinance #19-34/Annexation of 444 Enterprise Dr (Am Vets Post#125)
14.	Adjournment